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RESOLUTION NO. /éﬂ 0)b-06 7

(14-DPSV-102)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, CONSIDERING THE
REQUEST FOR A SPECIAL EXCEPTION, VARIANCES,
DESIGN, AND SITE PLAN FOR A 316 SPACE PUBLIC
PARKING GARAGE WITH RETAIL USES FOR THE
“NEBRASKA PARKING GARAGE” GENERALLY LOCATED
AT 327 NEBRASKA STREET AS MORE SPECIFICALLY
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A;” AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Hollywood's Zoning and Land Development Regulations
require that all development projects which are located in GU (Government Use District)
are to be reviewed by the Planning and Development Board and the Board shall forward
its recommendations to the City Commission for final review and approval; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hollywood (“City”) and the Hollywood Community
Redevelopment Agency (the “Applicants”) jointly submitted an application (14-DPSV-
102) to the Planning and Development Board for consideration of their request for a
Special Exception, Variances, Design, Site Plan approval, and to establish the height of
the parking garage at 76 feet for a 316 space public parking garage with retail uses
located at 327 Nebraska Street, as more specifically described in Exhibit “A” attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, the Staff of the Planning Division reviewed the Applicants’ requests
in accordance with the criteria set forth in Articles 5 and 6 for each request, and
recommended to the Planning and Development Board that: (1) the Special Exception
be approved; (2) the Variances be approved; (3) the height of the parking garage be 76
feet; (4) the Design be approved with a condition; and (5) the Site Plan be approved
with a condition; and

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2016, the Planning and Development Board held an
advertised public hearing to review the application submitted by the Applicants; and

WHEREAS, the Board reviewed the Special Exception, Variances, Design and
Site Plan request based upon Staff's Summary Report, the relevant criteria set forth in
Articles 5 and 6 for each request, the Applicants’ application and supporting documents
and materials, all submitted written and oral testimony received during the public
hearing from all parties and speakers and have forwarded its recommendations as
follows:



(1)  As to the Special Exception request to allow for a 316 space parking
garage with retail uses, the Board found the criteria set forth in Section 5.3 G.2. a.
through g. has been met and therefore the Special Exception should be approved;

(2)  As to the Sign Variance to increase the allowable area of two wall signs
from 150 square feet to allow 525 square feet for each (north and south), the Board
found that the criteria set forth in Section 5.3.F.2.a. through c. was not met and
therefore the Sign Variance should be denied;

(3) As to the Variance to waive the use of concrete wheel stops, the Board
found that the criteria set forth in Section 5.3.F.1, a. through d has been met, criteria e.
is not applicable, and therefore the Variance should be approved;

(4)  As to the Design, the Board recommends the Design only if the height of
the parking garage is kept at 50 ft.; and

(5)  As to the Site Plan, the Board found that the Site Plan review standards
set forth in Article 6 have not been met, and therefore the Site Plan should be denied.

rand

WHEREAS, Section 4.9 C.2.b.3. expressly states that “no maximum height of
structures shall be required within a GU District, and the City Commission upon the
recommendation of the Planning and Development Board shall determine the
appropriate height limitations on an individual development basis after considering the
character of the surrounding area, the character of the proposed development, and the
goals for community development as stated in the Hollywood Comprehensive Plan,
City-Wide Master Plan and relevant Neighborhood”; and

WHEREAS, the Board did review the height of the parking garage and have
forwarded a recommendation to the City Commission that the height remain at 50 ft.;
and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has reviewed the Applicants’ request for a
Special Exception in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section 5.3.G.2 a. through
g. of the City’s Zoning and Land Development Regulations, along with Staff's and the
Board’'s recommendation and have determined that the Special Exception should be
approved/approved with conditions/denied; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has reviewed the proposed height of the
garage in accordance with Section 4.9.C.2.b.3 of the City's Zoning and Land
Development Regulations, and considering both Staffs and the Board’s
recommendation, and have made a determination of what the height limitation of the
garage shall be 76 ft.; and



WHEREAS, the City Commission has reviewed the proposed Sign Variance in
accordance with Section 5.3.F.2.a. through c. of the City’'s Zoning and Land
Development Regulations along with the Staff's and the Board’s recommendations, and
have determined that the Sign Variance should be approved/approved with
conditions/denied; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has reviewed the proposed Variance to waive
the use of concrete wheel stops in accordance with Section 5.3.F.1. a. through d.,
criteria e. is inapplicable, along with the Staff's and the Board’s recommendations, and
have determined that the Variance should be approved/approved with
conditions/denied; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has reviewed the proposed Design for the
Project in accordance with the criteria set forth in Section 5.3.1.4.a. (1) through (4) of the
City's Zoning and Land Development Regulations, along with the Staffs and the
Board's recommendation and have determined that the Design should be
approved/approved with conditions/denied; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has reviewed the proposed Site Plan for the
Project in accordance with the review standards set forth in Article 6 of the Zoning and
Land Development Regulations, along with Technical Advisory Committee’s and the
Board’'s recommendation and have determined that the Site Plan should be
approved/approved with the conditions/denied as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

Section 1:  That following review of the Staff Summary Report, the Applicant’s
application and supporting documents and materials, all submitted written and oral
testimony received during the public hearing from all parties and speakers, the Board's
recommendation, and the consideration of the Special Exception criteria set forth in
Section 5.3.G.2 a. through g. of the City’s Zoning and Land Development Regulations,
the City Commission finds that the necessary criteria have been met, and the Special
Exception is hereby approved.

Section 2:  That following review of the Staff Summary Report, the Applicants’
application and supporting documents and materials, all submitted written and oral
testimony received during the public hearing from all parties and speakers, the Board's
recommendation, and the consideration of the criteria set forth in Section 4.9.C.2.b.3. of
the City’s Zoning and Land Development Regulations, the City Commission finds that
the height limitation for this project shall be 76 ft.

Section 3:  That following review of the Staff Summary Report, the Applicants’
application and supporting documents and materials, all submitted written and oral
testimony received during the public hearing from all parties and speakers, the Board's
recommendation, and the consideration of the Sign Variance criteria set forth in Section



5.3.F.1. a. through c. of the City’s Zoning and Land Development Regulations, the City
Commission finds that the necessary criteria have been met, and the Sign Variance to
increase the allowable area of two wall signs from 150 square feet to allow for 525
square feet for each (north and south), is hereby approved.

Section 4.  That following review of the Staff Summary Report, the Applicants’
application and supporting documents and materials, all submitted written and oral
testimony received during the public hearing from all parties and speakers, the Board’s
recommendation, and the consideration of the Variance criteria set forth in Section
5.3.F.1.a. through d., criteria e. is in applicable, of the City's Zoning and Land
Development Regulations, to waive the use of the concrete wheel stops, the City
Commission finds that the necessary criteria have been met, and the Variance is hereby
approved.

Section 5:  That following review of the Staff Summary Report, the Applicant’s
application and supporting documents and materials, all submitted written and oral
testimony received during the public hearing from all parties and speakers, the Board’s
recommendation, and the consideration of the Design criteria set forth in Section 5.3.1.4.
a. (1) through (4) of the City's Zoning and Land Development Regulations, the City
Commission finds that the necessary criteria have been met, and the Design is hereby
approved with the following condition:

Future art installations, including but not limited to murals, sculptures, or
similar artwork, shall be subject to Design Review as required by the City’s
Zoning and Land Development Regulations prior to permit application of
such installation.

Section 6:  That following review of the Staff Summary Report, the Applicant’s
application and supporting documents and materials, and all submitted written and oral
testimony received during the public hearing from all parties and speakers, the Board's
recommendation, and consideration of the Site Plan review standards set forth in Article
6 of the Zoning and Land Development Regulations, the City Commission finds that the
necessary review standards have been met, and the Site Plan attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit “B”, is hereby approved with the following
conditions:

A Unity of Title or Unity of Control, in a form acceptable to the City
Attorney, shall be submitted prior to the issuance of any permits and
recorded in the Public Records of Broward County by the City, prior to the
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy (C/O) or Certificate of Completion
(CIC).



RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REQUEST FOR A SPECIAL EXCEPTION,
VARIANCES, DESIGN, AND SITE PLAN FOR A 316 SPACE PUBLIC PARKING
GARAGE WITH RETAIL USES FOR THE “NEBRASKA PARKING GARAGE”
GENERALLY LOCATED AT 327 NEBRASKA STREET AS MORE SPECIFICALLY
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A;” AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Section 7:  That, the Applicant shall have up to 24 months from the date of
approval of the Sign Variance and the two (2) Variances to apply for all necessary
building permits required to proceed with construction. Failure to submit an application
within the required time period shall render all approvals null and void.

Section 8:  That, the Applicant shall have up to 24 months from the date of
Design approval, to apply for all necessary building permits required to proceed with
construction. Failure to submit an application within the required time period shall render
all approvals null and void.

Section 9:  That, the Applicant shall have up to 24 months from the date of the
Site Plan approval to apply for a valid construction permit. Failure to submit an
application within the requested time period shall render all approvals null and void.

Section 10: That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately
upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this ___/lo __ day of _ /I782CF)  2016.

RENDERED this_ ~30O  dayof _/Z722CF) 2016

PETER BOBER, MAYOR

PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY %’RK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
for the use and reliance of the
City of Hollywood, Florida, only.

0

J Y P/SHEFF ITY ATTORNEY
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hibit “B"

GENERAL NOTES

LEERMIS. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTAN N THEIR BID

48 UELL 48 SECIRE AL NeCEBART BULONG
THITED, ROGFNG

FEaica, beam

EXPENE 0 14T IHE CUNER CAN CBTAN HS 1 iER

i
TOR 20 ALL 608 - CONTRACTORS SMALL BE
LICENSED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA, A8 UELL A3 THE
COINTY AND BE INSURED TO MEET THE REGUIREMENTS
CONTY A0 THE CITY GF HOLLYWOOD.

3 OUNER BHALL HAVE THE RIGHT OF APPROVAL OR
FEECTION OF ALL SIBCONRACTORS PRIOR 10
THE CONTRAZT GENES
mrumau SUBCONTRACTORS.
AND BUPPLIERS TO THE OUNER FOR THi FURFOBE

TOR BY AND
OF HB BID AGREES THAT
SHALL BE HELD R FOR HAYING EXAM
THE SITE, THE PROPOSED PLANS, THE LOCATION OF ALL
D UORK AN FOR HAVING SATIFIED HISELF
FROM HIS O
XPERIENGE ADVICE 46 TO THE

CHARACTER
OF EXISTNG CONDITIONS , THE LOCATION GF ot
UTLITIES A a0t OTER

ORDER
FERTANNG TO THE WORK, AND THEREBY PROVIDE FOR
THE BATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF ANY OBJECTS OR
OBSTRUCTION KMCH MAY BE BNCONTERED N DONG
THE PROPOSED LORK.

ARCHITECT MMEDIATELY PRIOR 10 THE

‘OF ORK. DO NOT SCALE DRALNGS -
USE DIFENSIONS GNLY LARGE SCALE DRAUNGS SALL
GOVERN OVER SHALL. IF DMENSIONS ARE NOT
DESIGNATED ON TIE P T2 T RESPNEL Y
OF THE CONTRACTOR 10 VERFY TWEM WTH
ARCHITECT

COMPLY AT AL THES UNTH REGUREENTS OF THE
LAVEM EDITION OF THE FLORIDA Bl DNG CODE, LIFE
T CODE (NEPA 120 AND AL LOCAL CODES

ALl HE OR REGUIRED BY
BULDING CFFICIALS 1O THE ARCHITECT N
T 868D 50 46 10

PRIOR T0 ORDERING OF ANY ITEM.

8.EROTECTION. THE CONTRACT: FROTECT
ADJACENT PARTS OF EXISTING BULDINGS FROM
DaMaGE OF CONSTRUCTION, AND
BE LIABLE FOR SAE

2 UORKMANSHIP AL MATERIALS AND EGUIFHENT
SPECFED SHALL BE NEW A0 AL UORKHANSHIP.
SHALL BE FIRST CLASS FOLLOUNG THE

MANIFACTURER'S BFECIICATIONS ALONG UiTh THE BEST
TRADE PRACTICES AND STANDARDS

1 ALL UORK TO BE GUARANTEED AGANST FOOR
WORKANSHIP AND DEFECTS

L THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNIGH ALl
LABOR

MATERIALS AND EGUIFMENT (INLE 6e
NOTED) REGUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE JOB N
ACCORDANCE TH THESE DRAUNGE
12 CLEAN UP ALL RLBRISH MATER

BROCT CLEAN,

VACWFED, FOXTURES WASHED AND ALL LABELS
REOVED
4 STCRE MATERALS N 4 SATE A5 AEFROVED
LOCATION COFRLY TIONS GOVERNNG

IONG
1 AL WOCD N CONTACT WNTH MASCNRY SMALL BE

TREATED

1 ALL WOOD BLOCKING FRAMING NAILERS ¢ FMISHES
SWALL BE FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED AS REQUIRED BT
THE LATEST EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDNG CODE
FOR TH TYFE OF CONSTRICTION.

PROJECT INFORMATION:

REUBILDNG CONSTRICTION OF 8 STORY OFEN PARKRG, GARMGE A VANLLA SPACE BULDOLT FOR Rt
AL STRUCTURAL MECHANCAL, ELECTRICAL, PLIMBING FIRE ALARM ¢ SPRINCLERS STSTEMS, EXTERIOR AND
FNISES

Nn
NEW SITE LORK, PAYING, DRANAGE SITE LIGHTING | LANDSCAPE

321 NEBRAGKA STREET
HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 3301

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOTS 012,13 4 4% B Lo 1 LES! g FEET OF LOT 1 Aol 4, BLOCK I OF WOLLYLGOD BEACH FisT
ION* ACCORDING TO PLAT THERECK, A RECORDED N PLAT BOOK |, PAGE s\afnemtcmas

oAy, RoRon

SAID LAND SIUATED N THE CITY OF HOLL YUOOD, FLORIDA.

W ISDICTION:
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
BROWARD COINTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA FRE FREVEHON CODR 5T EDITIN (101)

| T WISION.
I 20NNG: @
2 LAND USE DESIGNATION. GOERIENT
3 Lot ared B F (053 ACRES)
4 PARQNG SPACES. 34 SPACES PROVIDED
{6 STANDARD WANDICAR)
12 VAN HADICAP)

GREEN PARKING COINCIL - GREEN GARAGE CERTFICATION

BULDING INFORMATION: CODE PROVISION CODE REFERENCES
U BX6TAG USE VACANT FIRE STATION
2 PROPOSED USE 82 ¢11 FEC 3000 - 303 4 31l ¢ NFPA 181 - CH. 47 €36
NEW OFEN GARAGE / RETAL
3 TYPE OF CONPTRICTION. TYFE 1-B FEC 20K - TABLE 40635 1 503 (NOTE b)
U 8 STORY - SPRIKLED)
4 PULDNG AREA. U5 60 €1 PAC 20M - TABLE 563
5 FLOOR AREAS
GROIND FLOOR.
FIRST FLOOR.
SECOND FLOOR.
THRD FLOOR.
FFTH FLOOR.
SIXTH FLOOR.
SEVENTH RLOOR.
ROOF LEVEL

6 FIRE ALARM SYSTE NPAIDI - %6454

1 HIRE SPRNKLER 6YSTEM NPA DI - 26455
B FIRE PROTECTION
oca

ANCY GEPARATION FBC 5084 ¢ NPA 01 36132

EEURED (SPRNCLED) EROVIED (SPRINGED?
A BTRUCTURAL 2-HRE 2-HR8
B NTERICR 2-HRS pd
€ EXTERIOR BEARNG UALLS T-HRS 2HR8
O NTERIOR NON-BEARNG o-HRS o-u
E EXTERIOR NON-BEARNG WALLS  1-WRE 2-HRS
FPLOOR CONBTRICTION 2.5 88
. ROOF CONSTRICTION a3 2-4R5
OCUPANCY SEPARATION 1R 2-HR8
|| YERTICAL BHAFT ELEVATOR TS 2-+R5
TER -5 2R
K. ELEVATOR MAGHINE RO DOOR  3/4-Hi8 1 V2-HRS.
ELEC Room -8 4R
10 FIERIOR PNSHES REQURETENTS (NEU RETAL - SPRMKLED
NP4 01 - TABLE Alo:
! EROVIDED
A NTERIOR WALL ¢ CELING CLASE "A', CLASS 'B' CLats
FaSH MATERIAL WPA D! 3332
CAT SPRICLERED BULDING FEC TABLE BEDb
B NTERIOR FLOOR FNSH CLASS * CLASS B CLage
(AT SFRINKLERED BULDING) WA 0 26233

NOTE.
NOTUTHETANDNG NFORATION PROVIDED LEREN Al WORE PERFCRIED £ TE GC 40

1ORS, INDER THIS SET OF CONBTRUCTION mmeDmFEmWMV!EVNN:&mMcE
T OB RECDR EDTION B8 T FLOUDA BLRG CODE, FLORIDA 1N CODE, 4D AL
TER COOES AD CRONACES HAVRES ARSOCTIN OVER oG FRAEET |

F|)<TU ATION
EXTERIOR WALL FIRE RESISTANCE RATING RETAL - GRoUP 1 100 4031) FOR TOTAL OCCUPART LOAD
BASED ON DISTANCGE FBG TABLE 602 GROUP 5-2, TTPE OF CONSTRICTION I1-B O i GCE S (56 EN + 56 dorER
REQ m MALEAEMALE
IR I par 500
s AR5 25 U | por 50
DF | par 1200
250t 3 285
210 ¢ 20 NOT REGD (OTE ") NOT APPLICABLE P
cooLEr | we URINAL Lav
220 <30 WO1 REGD (NOTE ") NOT APPLICABLE (Euc)
> 30! NOT REQD NOTE ") NOT APFLICABLE #{_”‘
85 -
¥
o
FALLY SPRAKLERED BULDNG §§ 1 2 - 2
Fi

FROVIDE { INSTALL ONE (1) FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYPE 24-108C, FOR EVERY 2500 SF OF
AREA TAGGED AND WALL MOUNTED ON BRACKETS OR CABNETS AT 48" AFF SEE
LIFE-S4FETY ALOOR FLAN FOR PROPOSED FIRE EXTINGUIBHER' LOCATIONS

BULDING INSUL ATION

| EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMELY © (CONC BLOCK BALL) R+ 42

7 ROCF ASGEMBLY R0

3 GLASG SHADING CORFRCIENT (SEE DOORASNDOU SCHEDULE)
4 GLASSU-VALE (SEE DOORAMNDOU SCHEDULE !

SHOP DRAUNG SCHEDULE
THE FOLLOUING 15 A GCHEDILE CF THE * ENGNEERED" SHOP DRAUNGS 1O BE SUBMITTED

SGURED BY T-E BUILDNG DEPARTMENT AD
ANY OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING JRISDICTION PRIOR 10 FABRICATION.

HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS K ELEVATOR
FIRE ALARH L ELEVATOR HACHNE ROGH
FIRE SPRNKLER "
jib-issdbtal N ROCFNG MEMBRANE 5YSTEN
© STRICTIRAL FLOOR AND ROGF SYSTEMS

DOORS AND DOOR HARDUARE
FIRE 4 EXTINGUSHERS/CABINETS.

saNs
EXTERIOR LIGHTNG
EXIT AND EMERGENCT LIGHT FITURES

“ozpAmoonp

OCEUPANT LOAD CALLS
THE TOTAL TERANT. ARE AS FOLLOWS (AS PER F B.C
2010 TABLE 1004 1 1 & FFPC 2010 TABLE 731 2)

AREA CCTUPANCY SQUARE FOOTASE QCCUPANT LOAD
(emoes)
RETALL (M) 3513SF /30 11700
STORKGE (5-1) 1975 5F /300 70
GARAGE (5-2) 126375F ] 20 s30cC
EQUIP ROOMS P HE ) 10
M0 FLOOR
GARAGE (5-2) 1BOMSF [ 200 91.00C
EQUIP ROOMS O75SF /300 30cc
WD AOOR (52) 189195 F /200 950
4TH FLOOR (5°2) 18919 SF /200 950
5TH FLOGR (5-2) 1B919SF /200 9500C
5THROOR (5.2) 18,919 5F /200 9500C
7TH RLOOR (5-2) 18919 SF /200 95 00C
ROOF FLOOR (5-2) 14,258 SF / 200 7200C
TOTAL OCKUPANT LOAD: 831 OCCUPANTS,
FIRE FLOW NFORMATION CODE PROVISION CODE REFERENCES
i TYRE OF CONSTRICTION TYRE Il 222) NPPA 210 - 202 ot TABLE 411
2 FIRE FLOW AREA B2 X 3+ 615 6F NPA |- 200 ocl 84411
3 INMLH REGUIRED FIRE ALOU 2500 GAMt NFPA | - 210G odl TABLE 84512

SEAL

PROJECTTITLE

REVISIONS
DATE  DESCRIFTION

PROJECTNG 14221
DATE 012715
DRAWN BY aMv

CHECKEDEY I

SHEET

JOSEPH B. KALLER
&
ASSOCIATES, P.A.
A# 26001212

27 Bt Hothpwoce, Frica 32020
P{354) 920 5746 prone - F954) 526 2842
Iaer@aderarchkecrs.com

JOSEPH B KALLER
FLORIDA R A # 0009239

i NEBRASKA GARAGI

1 10015 FINAL TACCOMMENTS
{NEW SHEET)
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Extubit "B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 AND 15, LESS THE WEST 1281 FEET
OF LOTS 11 THROUGH 14, BLOCK 11 OF "HOLLYWOOD BEACH
FIRST ADDITION™ ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED
IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 31, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF

BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA VARIANCES
SAID LAND SITUATED IN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA REQUIRFD EROVIDED
WHEELS STOPS YES NO

PROPERTY ADDRESSES

327 NEBRASKA STREET
HOLLYWOOD, fL 33019

BUILDING HEIGHT 50'-0" MAX 760"
PER ADJACENT ZOMNG
§[TE INFORMATION BRT—25-C & BRT-25-A1A-C
EXISTING ZONING: GU -~ GOVERNMENT SIGNAGE | S FT PER LNEAR FT JOSEPH B. KALLER
EXISTING LAND USE OF SAGE BLDG FACE &
VACANT FIRE STATION

NORTH FACE = 124 SF ALLOWED 5238 SF ASSOS::«E.S{ PA
NET LOT AREA: 22,922.0 SQUARE FEET (053 ACRES) 07 oty Bt okt Florde 1020

SOUTH FACE = 126 SF ALLOWED 5186 SF TGS 32 574 prone. 95 526 2841

Loker Ok om
SETBACKS: SEAL
THERE ARE NO REQUIRED SETBACKS PROVIDED (FOR INFORMATIONAL PURpofES ONLY)
SPECIAL _EXCEPTION
FRONT

PARKING GARAGE IN A GU— GOVERMENT DISTRICT

SIDE STREET (NEVADA) 5
SIDE STREET (NEBRASKA) §'—4
REAR 0'-2

MINIMUM PLOT SIZE:

JOSEPH B KALLER
THERE ARE NO MINIMUM PLOT SIZE REQUIRED =

TOTAL SITE COVERAGE:

TO BE DETERMINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION UPON RECOMMENDATION CF
THE PLANNING AND OFVFI OPMENT BOARD

PERVIOUS /IMPERVIOUS AREA:

PERVIOUS AREA.
GROUND LEVEL 1223 SF (5 33%)
ROOF GARDEN (THIRD FLOOR) 659 SF
INPERVIOUS AREA.
INCLUDING PAVERS 21699 SF (94 67%)
AERIAL UILDING SUMMARY
sous vy
NORTH BUILDING HEIGHT.
THERE ARE NO MAXMUM BUIDING HEIGHTS EROVIDED

(AACENT 208N BRF-25-C & BRT-25-A1A—C. SC-0° MAX ALLOWED) 76'-0"
BUILDING AREAS

RETAIL 3,513 SF
STORAGE 1,975 SF
- FIRE PUMP ROOM 290 SF
ELECTRIC ROOMS 597 SF
CCTV ROOM BC SF
TRASH ROOM 63 SF
IRRIGATION PUMP ROOM 84 SF
GARAGE AREA 129,372 SF
ELEVATORS 1,591 SF.
STAIRWELL 2,500 S.F. REVISIONS
TOTAL 140,065 SF No  DATE  DESCRIFTION

L I0015 FINA TAC COMMENTS

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED,

1ST FLOOR 28 SPACES
* 2ND FLOOR 41 SPACES

3RD FLOOR 46 SPACES

4TH FLOOR 46 SPACES B

5TH FLOOR 46 SPACES -

6TH FLOOR 46 SPACES )

7TH FLOOR 46 SPACES

ROOF 17 SPACES

YOTAL 316 SPACES T ot o s A

e e e

TYPES OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED e

STANDARD SPACES 308 SPACES

HC REGUALR ACCESSIBLE SPACES 6 SPACES bt

HC VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES 2 SPACES DRAWNEY oy

TOTAL 316 SPACES CHECKEDBY )
ALLOCATED PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: SHEET

RETAIL 3,350 SF./ 250 SF. = 14 SPACES

STORAGE 1,975 SF / 1000 SF. = 2 SPACES SP—O

2 SITE DATA 2 SITE DATA CONTD




Extutut “B"

1 SITE PLAN
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